

Summary Report on Financial and Business Results (Consolidated)
for the third Quarter of the Fiscal Year ending March 2008

January 31, 2008

List of Company: Daiwabo Information System Co., Ltd.

Listing Stock Exchange (Section)

Tokyo Stock Exchange (1st)

Osaka Securities Exchange (1st)

URL: <http://www.pc-daiwabo.co.jp/>

Code No.: 9912

Representative: Hirokazu Matsumoto, President & CEO

Inquiry Section: Toshihiro Tatsumi, Director in charge of Finance Dept. and Sales Administrative Dept.,
and General Manager of Financial Dept.

Tel: (06)6281-1161

(Fractions less than 1 million yen omitted)

1. **Business Results for the third quarter of the fiscal year ending March 2008**
(From April 1, 2007 to December 31, 2007)

(1) **Business Results (consolidated)**

(Percentages indicate the rate of increase/decrease relative to the same period of the preceding year.)

	Net Sales		Operating Income		Ordinary Income		Net Income	
	millions of yen	%	millions of yen	%	millions of yen	%	millions of yen	%
March 2008, third quarter	266,103	3.2	1,647	-8.1	1,471	-11.6	777	-16.9
March 2007, third quarter	257,971	-0.7	1,792	-5.0	1,664	-6.3	935	-10.9
Year Ended March 31, 2007	370,006		4,227		4,051		1,795	

	Net Income per Share		Net Income per Share (Diluted)	
	Yen	Sen	Yen	Sen
March 2008, third quarter	40	39	39	21
March 2007, third quarter	48	68	47	19
Year Ended March 31, 2007	93	42	89	68

(2) **Financial Position (consolidated)**

	Total Assets	Net Assets	Ratio of Shareholder's Equity to Total Assets	Net assets per share	
	millions of yen	millions of yen	%	yen	sen
March 2008, third quarter	123,330	37,316	30.3	1,938	94
March 2007, third quarter	117,858	36,246	30.8	1,884	53
Year Ended March 31, 2007	145,136	37,107	25.6	1,928	85

(3) **Cash Flow (consolidated)**

	Net Cash from Operating Activities	Net Cash from Investment Activities	Net Cash from Financial Activities	Cash and Cash Equivalents at Term End
	millions of yen	millions of yen	millions of yen	millions of yen
March 2008, third quarter	3,864	-299	-690	7,127
March 2007, third quarter	4,659	-443	-1,738	5,889
Year Ended March 31, 2007	2,508	-555	-1,112	4,253

2. Forecast of consolidated business results for fiscal year ending March 2008
(From April 1, 2007 to March 31, 2008) (Reference)

(Percentages indicate the rate of increase/decrease relative to the preceding year for the full business year and relative to the same period of the preceding year for the mid-term.)

	Net Sales		Operating Income		Ordinary Income		Net Income		Current net income per share	
Full business year	millions of yen	%	millions of yen	%	millions of yen	%	millions of yen	%	yen	sen
	378,000	2.2	3,900	-7.7	3,800	-6.2	2,150	19.8	111	71

3. Others

- (1) Important transfers in subsidiaries during the term (transfers of specific subsidiaries that need a change of consolidation scope). No

New

Elimination

- (2) Adoption of a simplified accounting procedure Yes

- (3) Changes in accounting procedure from the latest consolidated fiscal year

None

Note:

Please refer to 4. Others on page 4 of “Qualitative Information and Financial Statements” for details.

* Explanation of proper usage of business predictions and other special remarks

We have not changed our projection for the business results announced on November 1, 2007. The expected net profit per share has been corrected for the increase in the number of shares issued following the conversion of the corporate bonds with share warrants into shares in the third quarter of the current fiscal year.

The predictions presented above are based on information obtained as of the date this material was announced. Owing to various factors, actual results may differ from these projections. (Please refer to page 4 of the attached material.)